Carroll County Electrical Permit Fee Schedule

Residential
A New dwelling — 1 & 2 family dwellings & modular Up to 400 amp - $160 *price is per meter
homes Over 400 amp - $200
. . . $90 Each (Group rates apply when multi inspections can be
B | Multi-Family — 4 or more units performed) *additional inspections are charged at $50 each
. $60 — Service only, $6 — Additional meters (each)
C | Mobile Homes $35 — Feeder or power cord (separate visit)
D Addition, Garages, Sheds, Alterations, Finished $60 — 1-50 outlets ($85 with service upgrade)
Basements $150 — Over 50 outlets with service upgrade
E | Hot Tubs $50.00
F | Swimming Pools — bonding & wiring $120 bonding & wiring or $60 each
$60 — not over 400 amp
G Service (new, upgrade or change), Meter, Equipment $100 — not over 600 amp
& Feeders, Generators, $130 — not over 1000 amp
$160 over 1000 amp
H Sub Panels, HVAC Unit Replacements and $35.00
Geothermal
Commercial
*There is a $50.00 Non-refundable filing fee on all commercial applications
I 1-50 Outlets — Rough wiring: All switches, receptacles | $85
and lighting count as outlets $10 — For each additional/fraction of 25 outlets
J Water Heaters, Cooking equipment and other similar $60 — Outlet for 1 unit 30 kw or less
appliances $6 — Each additional unit 30 kw or less
K Motors/Transformers $60 —1-5
Central Heating & A/C Units, Furnaces, Welder $5 for each additional over 5
Primary Transformers/Vaults/Enclosures/Sub- $90 - Not over 200 KVA
L Stations/Switchboards $120 - 200-500 KV A
$170 — Over 500 KVA
. . . $90 — First 15 devices
M | Protective Signaling System $6 — Each additional 5 devices
$60 — not over 400 amp
N Service (new, upgrade or change), Meter, Equipment, $100 — not over 600 amp
Generators & Feeders $140 — not over 1000 amp
$170 over 1000 amp
Miscellaneous
O | Signs $70 — per Sign
P | Solar Panels/Wind Turbines, Septic Install $60 — (Residential) $100 +$5 per KW-100 KW max.-(Commercial)
Q | Ground Work for Footing/Foundation letter $60
R | Carnivals, Circus, etc. $100
$220 — Day
S | Periodicals $145 — Half day
$70 — Hourly
L $60 — First pole/unit
T | Area Lighting $10 — Each additional pole/unit
U | premtare inspecton requests. ncomplete work, and | 330~ 1t Additiona Inspection
P b Tequests, P ’ $100 — Repeated Violation/Additional Inspections beyond Ist
work areas not accessible.
Double Permit Fees
. . . $100 Working Without Permits,
V | Investigation Fee (Work Started Without Permits) $100 for cach Missed Inspection,
$500 for repeat offenders
W | Change of Electrician $35 Plus the cost of a new electrical permit application
EFFECTIVE July 1, 2020

Approved on , 2020, by the Board of County Commissioners: D o President
\




